# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gue-sung Kim	08/22/2006
Jin-hwan Park	08/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11515096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**Phone**: (626) 795-9900 **Email**: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58094/L550
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=58094 Assignment#page1.tif

**CH** \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018558 FRAME: 0730

Docket No.: 58094/L550

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

## ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNM	ENT	
n consideration of good and valuable		he receipt of which is h	ereby acknowledged, the
ndersingen.			
1) Gue-sung Kim; and Jin-hwan	PARK TO ANGEED (S) TO	)	
1) Gue-sung Kim; and Sur Hospi HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND T	HANSPER(S)		
2) Sameung SDI Co., Lig.			
naving a place of business at  (3) 575, Shin-dong, Yaongtong-si	. Companiel GVB	onggi-da, Republic of i	Corea
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yaongtong-gi (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title	and interest in and to a Letters Patent entitled	any and all improvements
Which are disclosed in the appropriate	RY INCLUDING	TUR ANODE	
(4) ANODE AND LUBIUM BALLE	711 113	ICHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
which application was:	n application was.		31108-3088) IR URIGHAI
(a) executed on (5a):			n (b) the specified date.
Application No.: 11/515	.096 :	when known.	
Application No.: 117313	3,000		
extensions, divisions, relabules, spont the right to all benefits under all in applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requests Patent, when granted, to said ASSIG	ternational conve d that the Commi NEE, its assigns of	ntions for the protection issigner of Patents Issue or its successors in intere	any and all of said Letters sat or its designee.
Upon said consideration, it is further said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned w patent applications; execute all righ ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable	III AMMENIA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN		AAKIAA RAGCININ WIIIIII BAW
nerain.			DATE
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	7771	2006.00.22
Gue-sung Kim	X	2.477	X
Jin-hwan Park	x berle	In- Shran	x 2006.08.22 x 2006.08.22
JID-II A DIL FADR	,	0	
WITNESSES:			
print at 1 % may 16 77 pers (Marriero )			
TMW PAS682711.1-1-07/24/08 11 27 AM			

**RECORDED: 11/28/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 018558 FRAME: 0731**